

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Members of the Board of Studies in Education

(As per Section 40(2) of Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016) Under Faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies (For 2022 to 2027)

SR.NO.	SECTION		MEMBER NAME AND ADDRESS
1.	40(2)(a)	Head of University Department or Institution	DR. (SMT.) PATNAKAR PRATIBHA S. Department of Education, Shivaji University Kolhapur
2.	40(2) (b) (i)	Nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor: One full time University Teacher:	DR. KHANDAGALE VIDYANAND S. Department of Education, Shivaji University Kolhapur
3.	40(2) (b) (ii)	Nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor: Two Recognized Post Graduate Teachers in the Affiliated Colleges or Recognized	DR. SMT. GULAVANI MEGHA V. Modern Education Society's College of Education, Vita, Dist-Sangli
4.		Institutions or Post-Graduate Centers:	
5.		Nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor:	DR. MUJAWAR ISUB N. Ichalkaranji Shikshanshastra Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji, Dist. Kolhapur
6.	40(2) (b) (iii)	Three Teachers from Affiliated Colleges or Recognized Institutions other than Head of	DR. SMT. KALEBAG SHOBHA V. Mahavir Mahavidyalaya, Kolhapur
7.		Department:	
8.	40(2) (c)	Three Heads of Department Elected by collegiums of Heads of Department in Affiliated Colleges or Recognized Institutions:	DR. BHOSALE ARTI VIJAY Balasaheb Mane EducationTrust. Rukadi Tal – Hatkanangale, Dist- Kolhapur.
9.			DR. DARADE PRALHAD BHAURAO Acharya Jawadekar College of Education. Gargoti, Dist – Kolhapur.

SR.NO.	SECTION		MEMBER NAME AND ADDRESS
10.			DR. MARJE BHARAMU PARISA Smt. Putalaben Shah College of Education, Sangli.
11.	40(2)(d)(ii)	Professor from other University	Prin.Dr. Atul Arun Gaikwad Ira Institute's College of Education Arvi. Affiliated to SPPU Pune.
12.	40(2)(d),(iii)A	Expert from National Laboratories / Institutions / Industry	Prin.Dr. Ashok Maruti Patil Vasant College of Education, Islampur.
13.	40(2)(d),(iii)B	Eminent Scholar	Prof.Dr. Nandkumar Dhondiram Dhanwade Azad College of Education, Satara.
14.	40(2)(d),(iii)C	Eminent Person from Industry or Association or Professional Body	Smt. Dr. Chhaya Gajanan Khandke Late.Hanmantrao Alis Balasaheb G. Kharade College of Education. Kolhapur.
15.	40(2)(d),(iii)D	Experienced Person	Prin.Dr. Pramod Kallappa Lambe. Sant Dnyaneshwar Shiksan Sanstha's Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange College of Education, Ashta Tal. Walwa Dist. Sangli.
16.	(34)(4)(d)	Approved Teacher as Member of Faculty	Dr.Baburao M.Patil, Sushiladevi Salunkhe mahila mahavidyalaya,Tasgaon

Sd/-Dr. S. M. Kubal Dy. Registrar



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Members of the Board of Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication

(As per Section 40(2) of Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016) Under Faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies (For 2022 to 2027)

SR.NO.	SECTION		MEMBER NAME AND ADDRESS
1.	40(2)(a)	Head of University Department or Institution	DR. SMT. PAWAR NISHA HARILAL Department of Journalism and Communication Science Shivaji University, Kolhapur.
2.	40(2) (b) (i)	Nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor: One full time University Teacher:	
3.	40(2) (b) (ii) Ch Tw Te Co Ins	Nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor: Two Recognized Post Graduate	
4.		Teachers in the Affiliated Colleges or Recognized Institutions or Post-Graduate Centers:	
5.	40(2) (b) (iii)	Nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor:	
6.		Three Teachers from Affiliated Colleges or Recognized Institutions	
7.		other than Head of Department:	
8.	40(2) (c)	Three Heads of Department Elected by collegiums of Heads of Department in Affiliated Colleges or Recognized	DR. PATIL PRATAP BAJIRAO Warana Mahavidyalaya, Aitawade Khurd, Dist – Sangli.
9.			
10.		Institutions:	

SR.NO.	SECTION		MEMBER NAME AND ADDRESS
11.	40(2)(d)(ii)	Professor from other University	Prof. Dr. Rajendra Narayanrao Gonarkar Director, School of Media Studies Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded
12.	40(2)(d),(iii)A	Expert from National Laboratories / Institutions / Industry	
13.	40(2)(d),(iii)B	Eminent Scholar	Dr. Sunder Rajdeep Associate Professor & Head Dept. of Communication & Journalism, University of Mumbai, Mumbai
14.	40(2)(d),(iii)C	Eminent Person from Industry or Association or Professional Body	Dr. Dashrath Parekar, Former Editor Daily Lokmat, Kolhapur
15.	40(2)(d),(iii)D	Experienced Person	Dr. Radheshyam Jadhav Dupty Editor the Hindu, Business Line, Pune.
16.	(34)(4)(d)	Approved Teacher as Member of Faculty	Dr. Ravindra Chincholkar, Head, Dept of Mass Communication Solapur University, Solapur.

Sd/-Dr. S. M. Kubal Dy. Registrar